MODIFIED Form PTO-1595		IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	102516882	the sheet entired deconsents on somethings of 22	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		attached original documents or copy thereof. ress of receiving party(ies):	
Tom BOSTOEN	ALCATEL	a series of receiving party(103).	
Thierry POLLET	54, rue La Boetie		
Patrick Jan Maria BOETS	75008 Paris, Fran	ce SS	
Leonard Pierre VAN BIESEN		ு 08306 U.S	
		E 2	
		90	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	?□Yes ☑ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nat	me		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: June 30, 2003	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 30, 2003			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12 129221			
		Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence 6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7 77 1 6 (27.6	TED 2.41). \$40.00	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	 7. Total fee (37 € ✓ Enclosed. 	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
washington office		I to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
23373		directed and authorized to charge all required	
CUSTOMER NUMBER		to Elssue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
	Account No. 19-4	1880. Please also credit any overpayments to said	
	Deposit Account.		
	8. Deposit Accos		
	(Attach dunli	19-4880 cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	and the second s	
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT OUR THIO DI ACI		
■ / \	no foregaing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	ie joregoing injormation is true und	correct and any undered copy is a true copy of me	
Sold 1/2		Int. 20, 2002	
John H. Mion	Reg. No. 18,879	July 30, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES			
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450			
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

08/05/2003 DBYRNE 00000187 10629706

PATENT REEL: 014339 FRAME: 0834

Assignment

		Assignment
Leonard Belgium, Belgium invented of LOCAL	Pierre VAl Vekestraa and Brede certain impr LOOP BA n for Letter	Tom BOSTOEN, Thierry POLLET, Patrick Jan Maria BOETS, N BIESEN of respectively Leemputten 9, B-8200 Brugge St.Andries, t 6, B-2800 Mechelen, Belgium, Molenweg 2, B-2801 Heffen, estraat 308, Aalst, Belgium hereinafter called assignors, have ovements in LOCALIZATION OF CUSTOMER PREMISES IN A SED ON RELECTOMETRY MEASUREMENTS and executed an estrate of the United States of America therefor in Application number Confirmation number, on ; and
W	hereas,	
\mathbf{A}	LCATEL,	54, rue La Boétie, F-75008 PARIS, FRANCE
		sires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,		
assignee, the invent priority un Office to assignee, papers de	its successorion disclose nder 35 U.S issue any Leits successories emed neces	e named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named ors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and ed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark etters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all esary by the assignee in connection with the United States application do so by the assignee.
Date:		Ton Bostoen
June 30 Date:		s/ Tom BOSTOEN The bry Paler s/ Thierry POLLET
	, 2003	s/ Thierry POLLET
Date: June -30) , 2003	Patrick Jan Maria BOETS S/ Patrick Jan Maria BOETS
Date: June 30	2003	Lo Van Biern s/Leonard Pierre VAN BIESEN
Date:		
Date:		s/
		s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/30/2003 REEL: 014339 FRAME: 0835